Terms and Conditions for the Giveaway: "Win an Exclusive Dinner at Asador de Aranda in Dubai"

These terms and conditions govern the promotion of a giveaway to win an exclusive dinner at Asador de Aranda in Dubai (hereinafter referred to as "The Promotion"). Participants who comply with the rules outlined in these terms will have the chance to win the prize described in section five.

1. Organizing Company

The Promotion is organized by the Spanish Interprofessional Organization of Sheep and Goat Meat (INTEROVIC) located at Agustín de Bethancourt, 17, 4^a, 28003 Madrid, Tax Identification Number G-83076810, and managed by Atlas Marketing Studio SL, located at C/Mari Monreal 9, 1B, 13600 Alcázar de San Juan, Ciudad Real, Tax Identification Number B13628136 (hereinafter referred to as "Atlas").

2. Promotion Period

The Promotion will start on **15/11/2024** and end on **04/12/2024** at 11:59 PM (Spanish Peninsular Time) (hereinafter referred to as the "Promotion Period").

Entries submitted outside the Promotion Period will not be considered.

If, due to force majeure or justified reasons, INTEROVIC needs to postpone, modify, cancel, or repeat the Promotion, this will be announced using the same channels as these terms and conditions.

3. Eligibility

The Promotion is open to individuals who:

- Are at least 18 years old.
- Reside in Dubai.
- Have a personal account on social media platforms associated with the Promotion, linked to an active email address they own.
- Comply with the rules outlined in section four during the Promotion Period (hereinafter referred to as "Participants").

Employees of INTEROVIC, Atlas, and their immediate family members are excluded from participation.

4. Participation Mechanics

To enter the Promotion, Participants must:

- 1. Follow @ExclusiveLambEU on Instagram.
- 2. Retweet the giveaway post.
- 3. Like the giveaway post.
- 4. Fill out the form available at https://exclusivelambandgoat.eu/giveaway-emirates/ to register and provide their contact details.

Each Participant can submit only one entry. The Promotion is free of charge, requiring no direct payment.

5. Prize

The prize consists of one (1) exclusive dinner at **Asador de Aranda in Dubai** for the winner and a guest (hereinafter referred to as "The Prize").

The Prize is non-transferable, non-exchangeable, and cannot be redeemed for cash or other alternatives.

6. Selection of Winners

Winners will be chosen at random from all eligible Participants who have fulfilled the participation requirements outlined in section four.

- One (1) primary winner and two (2) alternates will be selected using a random selection software on **05/12/2024**.
- If the primary winner cannot be reached, fails to respond within 48 hours, or does not meet the requirements, the Prize will be awarded to the next alternate.

7. Announcement and Contacting Winners

Atlas, on behalf of INTEROVIC, will contact the winner via the email address provided in the registration form within 24 hours of the selection.

The winner must confirm their acceptance of the Prize and provide the required details (full name, email address, and phone number) within 48 hours of being contacted. Failure to do so will result in forfeiture of the Prize, and the next alternate will be contacted.

The winner may also be announced on **@ExclusiveLambEU** social media accounts.

8. Liability

INTEROVIC will not be responsible for:

- Any technical, hardware, software, or connectivity issues that prevent participation or cause delays.
- The inability of the winner to enjoy the Prize due to external circumstances.

9. Data Protection

In compliance with applicable data protection laws, Participants are informed that their personal data will be processed by INTEROVIC for the sole purpose of managing their participation in the Promotion. Atlas will act as a data processor.

Data will not be shared with third parties or transferred outside the EEA. Participants may exercise their rights to access, rectify, or delete their data by contacting INTEROVIC at the address provided in section one.

10. Acceptance of Terms

Participation in the Promotion implies full acceptance of these terms and conditions. Any Participant who does not accept them will be excluded, and INTEROVIC will be released from any obligations toward that Participant.

11. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These terms are governed by Spanish law. Participation in the Promotion implies acceptance of these terms in their entirety. Any disputes arising from the interpretation or application of these terms will be submitted to the courts of Madrid, except where such submission would contravene applicable laws.